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Aventos hk-xs
AVENTOS HK-XS, the smaller, cost-effective lift 
system that offers high quality in a convenient 
package.

jump to page 29

Legrabox
Its straight lines create an elegant design, and 
new motion technology provides fluid running 
action in this unrivaled drawer. Experience it to 
believe it.

jump to page 43

Tip On for doors
TIP-ON for doors was designed to work in face 
frame or panel cabinets and it also works in both 
overlay and inset applications.

jump to page 56

Featured Products
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hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 71B3550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 71B3580
Straight-arm EXPANDO Self-close 250 71B358E
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 71B3590
Half-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71B3650
Half-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71B3680
Half-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71B3690
Full-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71B3750
Full-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71B3790

•	 BLUMOTION soft close integrated into the hinge cup
•	 Deactivation switch for small/light doors
•	 For door thicknesses up to 26mm (1”)
•	 Boring distance range: 3mm to 7mm
•	 Compatible with existing CLIP mounting plates and hinge arm 

cover caps
•	 Press-in hinge must be inserted with knock-in tool or universal 

insertion ram

Clip top BLUMOTION 110  ̊Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 73B3550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 73B3580
Straight-arm EXPANDO Self-close 250 73B358E
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 73B3590

•	 For door overlays up to 22 mm
•	 BLUMOTION integrated into the hinge cup
•	 Deactivation switch for small/light doors
•	 Boring distance range: 3mm to 7mm
•	 Compatible with existing CLIP mounting plates and hinge arm 

cover caps
•	 Press-in hinge must be inserted with knock-in tool or universal 

insertion ram

Clip top BLUMOTION 110 +̊ Hinges

•	 BLUMOTION integrated into the hinge cup
•	 Deactivation switch for small/light doors
•	 For door thicknesses up to 30mm (13/ 16”)
•	 Boring distance range: 3mm to 7mm
•	 Compatible with existing CLIP mounting plates and hinge arm 

cover caps
•	 Press-in hinges must be inserted with knock-in tool or universal 

insertion ram

Clip top BLUMOTION Thick Door 95̊  Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 71B9550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 71B9580
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 71B9590
Half-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71B9690
Full-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71B9750

•	 BLUMOTION integrated into hinge cup
•	 Deactivation switch for small/light doors
•	 Boring distance range: 3mm to 7mm
•	 Compatible with existing CLIP mounting plates and hinge arm 

cover caps
•	 Press-in hinges must be inserted with knock-in tool or universal 

insertion ram

Clip top BLUMOTION 95̊  Inset Blind Corner Hinges

cup mount closing box qty item no.
Screw-on Self-close 50 79B9550
Press-in Self-close 50 79B9580
INSERTA Self-close 50 79B9590

CLIP TOP BLUMOTION

•	 Restricts opening angle of the hinge to 86º
•	 For use with Clip top BLUMOTION/CLIP top 110º and 

110º+ hinges

Angle Restriction Clip

box qty item no.
250 70T3553

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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angle cup mount box qty item no.
Positive +15º INSERTA 50 79B9494
Positive +30º II INSERTA 50 79B9596
Positive +45º I INSERTA 50 79B9698
Positive +45º II INSERTA 50 79B3598
Positive +45º III INSERTA 50 79B9498
Negative -15º INSERTA 50 79B3493
Negative -30º INSERTA 50 79B3491
Negative -45º INSERTA 50 79B3490

Clip top BLUMOTION Angled Hinges

•	 BLUMOTION integrated into the hinge cup
•	 Designed for panel (frameless) cabinets
•	 Spiral Tech depth adjustment which eliminates 

loosening and retightening the adjustment screws

•	 Height adjustment: wood screw and system screw mounting 
plates ±2mm, EXPANDO and INSERTA mounting plates ±2mm

•	 Nickel-plated

CLIP CAM Adjustable Wing Mounting Plates

height mounted with box qty item no.
0mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 500 173H7100
3mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 500 173H7130
0mm pre-mounted screws with EXPANDO dowels 500 174H7100E
3mm pre-mounted screws with EXPANDO dowels 500 174H7130E

0mm pre-mounted screws with EXPANDO dowels 
(for twin application) 500 174H710ZE

0mm tool-free INSERTA 250 174H7100I

•	 Height adjustment:  wood screw and system screw mounting 
plates ±3mm, EXPANDO mounting plates ±2mm

•	 Nickel-plated

CLIP Standard One-piece Wing Mounting Plates

height mounted with box qty item no.
0mm steel #6 x ⅝” wood screws 500 173L6100
3mm steel #6 x ⅝” wood screws 500 173L6130
0mm steel pre-mounted 5mm system screws 500 173L8100
3mm steel pre-mounted 5mm system screws 500 173L8130
0mm steel pre-mounted with EXPANDO dowels 500 174E610001

0mm steel pre-mounted with EXPANDO dowels 
(for twin application) 500 174E610Z

0mm zinc die-cast pre-mounted 5mm system screws 500 175L8100
9mm zinc die-cast pre-mounted 5mm system screws 500 175L8190

•	 Zinc die-cast, nickel-plated
•	 Height adjustment ±2mm

CLIP Standard Two-piece Wing Mounting Plates

height mounted with box qty item no.
0mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H7100
3mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H7130
9mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H7190
0mm #7 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H9100
3mm #7 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H9130
6mm #7 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H9160
9mm #7 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H9190
18mm #7 x ⅝” wood screws 50 175H919022

CLIP MOUNTING PLATES

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t



6

•	 Zinc die-cast, nickel-plated
•	 Attached with #7 x ¾” wood screws
•	 Height adjustment ±2mm
•	 Use of Blum PlateMate 

recommended
description height box qty item no.
center mount 3mm 500 175L603021

•	 Steel, zinc die-cast and nickel-plated
•	 Attached with #7 x ¾” wood screws
•	 Cam height adjustment ±2mm
•	 Use of Blum PlateMate recommended
•	 175H6000 not for use with INSERTA hinges
•	 175H6600 designed for use with INSERTA hinge cups

Cam Adjustable Face Frame Adapter Plate

description height box qty item no.
center mount 0mm 250 175H6000
center mount 3mm 250 175H6030
center mount 4.5mm 250 175H6040
center mount 6mm 250 175H6060
off-center mount 0mm 250 175H6600

•	 Recommended when using the 170º and zero protrusion 
hinges on face frame cabinets

•	 Zinc die-cast, nickel-plated
•	 Attached with #7 x ¾” wood screws
•	 Off-center mount 12.5mm (½”)
•	 Height adjustment ±2mm
•	 Use of Blum PlateMate recommended

Face Frame Adapter Plate with Flange

description height box qty item no.
off-center mount 0mm 250 175L660024

Center Mount Face Frame Adapter Plate

•	 Zinc die-cast, nickel-plated
•	 Attached with #7 x ¾” wood screws
•	 Height adjustment ±2mm
•	 Use of Blum PlateMate recommended

description height box qty item no.
off-center mount 0mm 500 175L660022
off-center mount 3mm 500 175L663022
off-center mount 6mm 500 175L666022

Off-center Mount Face Frame Adapter Plate

•	 Use with half-cranked hinges 
only

•	 Zinc die-cast, nickel-plated
•	 Attach with #8 x ¾” truss 

head screws 
•	 Can be used on frames with 

applied bead molding

•	 Cam height adjustment 
±2mm

•	 Wide angled hinges not 
recommended

•	 Use of Blum PlateMate 
required

Inset Face Frame Adapter

height box qty item no.
9mm 250 175H503021

CLIP MOUNTING PLATES

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 75T1550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 75T1580
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 75T1590B

CONCEALED HINGES

•	 107° opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 107˚ Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 71T3550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 71T3580
Straight-arm EXPANDO Self-close 250 71T358E
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 71T3590
Half-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71T3650
Half-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71T3680
Half-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71T3690
Full-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71T3750
Full-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71T3780
Full-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71T3790
Straight-arm Screw-on Free swing 50 70T3550TL
Straight-arm Press-in Free swing 50 70T3580TL
Straight-arm INSERTA Free swing 50 70T3590TL

•	 110° opening angle
•	 For door thicknesses up to 26mm (1”)
•	 New INSERTA design
•	 New boring distance range 3mm to 7mm
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 Compatible with existing CLIP mounting plates 

and hinge arm cover caps

Clip top 110  ̊Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 73T3550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 73T3580
Straight-arm EXPANDO Self-close 250 73T358E
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 73T3590

Clip top 110 +̊ Hinges

•	 110º opening angle
•	 For door overlays up to 22mm
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 71T5550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 71T5580
Straight-arm EXPANDO Self-close 250 71T558E
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 71T5590B
Half-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71T5650
Half-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71T5680
Half-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71T5690B

•	 120° opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 Available with INSERTA tool-free attachment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 120  ̊Hinges

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 73T5550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 73T5580
Straight-arm EXPANDO Self-close 250 73T558E
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 73T5590B

•	 120º opening angle
•	 For larger overlays (21mm maximum)
•	 Straight-arm hinges only
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 120 +̊ Hinges
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CONCEALED HINGES

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 125 71T6550
Straight-arm Screw-on Free swing 125 70T6550TL
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 125 71T6580
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 125 71T6540B
Straight-arm INSERTA Free swing 125 70T6540TL
Half-cranked Screw-on Self-close 125 71T6650
Half-cranked Press-in Self-close 125 71T6680
Half-cranked INSERTA Self-close 125 71T6640B

•	 170˚ opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 170  ̊Hinges

•	 95˚ opening angle
•	 For door thicknesses up to 30mm (1-3/16”)
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top Thick Door 95̊  Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 250 71T9550
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 71T9580
Straight-arm Press-in Free swing 250 70T9580TL
Straight-arm INSERTA Self-close 250 71T9590B
Half-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71T9650
Half-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71T9680
Half-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71T9690B
Full-cranked Screw-on Self-close 250 71T9750
Full-cranked INSERTA Self-close 250 71T9790B

•	 155º opening angle
•	 For use in cabinets with interior roll-outs
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 Available with INSERTA tool-free attachment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 155̊  Zero Protrusion Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 125 71T7530N
Straight-arm INSERTA	 Self-close 125 71T7540N01

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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Clip top Diagonal 45̊  Hinges

CONCEALED HINGES

•	 95º opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 95̊  Inset Blind Corner Hinges

cup mount closing box qty item no.
Press-in Self-close 50 79T9580
INSERTA	 Self-close 50 79T9590B

cup mount closing box qty item no.
Screw-on Self-close 50 79T5550
Press-in Self-close 50 79T5580

•	 110º opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

•	 95º opening angle
•	 Side adjustment of +0.5mm to -3.5 mm
•	 For small doors or doors with small frames
•	 Must use 26mm drill bit (1” cannot be used)

Clip top 95̊  Mini Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 50 71T0550

•	 95º opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 For glass thickness of 4.5mm to 7mm
•	 Side adjustment of +5 to -3.5mm
•	 Fixing screws included
•	 Must use 26mm drill bit (1” cannot be used)

Clip top 95̊  Glass Door Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Screw-on Self-close 50 75T4100
description box qty item no.
cover cap for glass door - chrome 50 844140CR

•	 60º opening angle spiral tech side 
adjustment for door gap

•	 Spiral tech depth adjustment for in/out
•	 4-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip top 60̊  Bi-Fold Hinges

cup mount closing box qty item no.
Screw-on Self-close 25 79T850010
Press-in Self-close 25 79T853010

•	 100º opening angle
•	 3-dimensional adjustment
•	 All metal hinge, nickel-plated

Clip 100  ̊ Hinges

hinge cup mount closing box qty item no.
Straight-arm Press-in Self-close 250 71M2580
Half-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71M2680
Full-cranked Press-in Self-close 250 71M2780

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t
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CONCEALED HINGES

angle cup mount box qty item no.
Positive +15º INSERTA 50 79A9494BT
Positive +20º INSERTA 50 79A9595BT
Positive +30º II INSERTA 50 79A9596BT
Positive +30º III INSERTA 50 79A9496BT
Positive +45º I INSERTA 50 79A9698BT
Positive +45º II INSERTA 50 79AT5590B
Positive +45º III INSERTA 50 79A9498BT
Negative -15º INSERTA 50 79A5493BT
Negative -30º INSERTA 50 79A5491BT
Negative -45º INSERTA 50 79A5490BT

•	 Designed for panel constructed (frameless) cabinets, this hinge 
system accommodates cabinet front angles from -45° to +45°

•	 Spiral Tech depth adjustment eliminates the need for loosening 
and retightening the adjustment screws

•	 All components are nickel-plated and have self-closing action

Clip top Angled Hinges

•	 For use with CLIP top BLUMOTION hinges only
•	 Suitable for screw-on, press-in and EXPANDO hinge cups 
•	 70T1504 (Hinge cup cover cap - for use with CLIP top hinges)

Hinge Cup Cover Caps

box qty item no.
1000 70T3504

•	 For use with: Blum 100º, 107º, 110°, 
110°+, 120º, 120º+, thick door and bi-fold 
hinges

Hinge Cover Caps

box qty item no.
1000 701503

•	 Reduces overlays by 3mm
•	 Mounts under CLIP wing mounting plates
•	 Gray Nylon

3mm Spacer

box qty item no.
50 1816130

•	 For use with Blum CLIP top and CLIP 107˚ hinges 

86  ̊Angle Restriction Clip 
box qty item no.
250 741103

•	 For use with Blum CLIP top and CLIP 170º hinges

130̊  Angle Restriction Clip 

box qty item no.
250 706103

•	 Reduces opening angle of CLIP top 155º hinge to 
110º or 92º

•	 For use with 125°and 155º hinges only
•	 Gray nylon

Angle Restriction Clips for 155  ̊ Hinges 

description box qty item no.
110º 500 70T7503N
92º 250 70T7503N09

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER

Angled Spacer Wedges for Angled Hinges

thickness angle box qty item no.
2mm -5º 50 171A5500
4mm +5º 50 171A5010
5mm +5º 50 171A5040
7mm +5º 50 171A5070
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•	 Soft-closing feature for Blum CLIP top and CLIP hinges
•	 Offers the same quality of motion as drawer systems with BLUMOTION
•	 Automatically adjusts to the closing force of the door
•	 Simple attachment to the hinge arm
•	 Designed for use with Blum Euro hinges only

BLUMOTION 973A For Clip Top And Clip Hinges

hinge for use with box qty item no.
Straight arm CLIP top 107º, 110º, 110º+, 120º, 95º thick door, 120º aluminum door and CLIP 100º, 107º 50 973A050001
Half-cranked arm CLIP top 110º, 120º, 95º thick door and CLIP 100º 50 973A0600
Full-cranked arm CLIP top 110º, 95º thick door and CLIP 100º 50 973A0700
For 170º hinges CLIP top 170º Straight and Half-cranked arm 25 973A6000
For 125˚/155˚ hinges CLIP top 155º Straight and Half-cranked arm 25 973A7000

•	 Soft closing feature for CLIP top and CLIP hinges
•	 Offers the same quality of motion as drawer systems with 

BLUMOTION
•	 Automatically adjusts to the closing force of the door
•	 Installed into the top and/or bottom panel or with adapter plates on 

hinge-side
•	 Gray nylon

BLUMOTION 970A For Euro Hinges

description setback box qty item no.
BLUMOTION 970A n/a 50 970A1002
Face frame adapter (screw-on) 9.5mm 50 9705701
37/32mm adapter (EXPANDO) 37mm 50 97055E1

BLUMOTION 970A 37/32 AdapterFace Frame 
Adapter Plate 

•	 Soft closing feature for CLIP top and CLIP straight arm hinges
•	 Offers the same quality of motion as drawer systems with 

BLUMOTION
•	 Adjustable to various door sizes and weights (+3/-7mm range)
•	 For use with straight-arm hinge and either 0mm or 3mm 

mounting plate only

BLUMOTION 971A For Euro Hinges (panel mount)

description height setback attach with box qty item no.
Wing plate (screw-on) 0mm 37mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 25 971A0500
Face frame adapter plate (screw-on) 0mm 9.5mm #6 x ⅝” wood screws 25 971A0700

Wing Plate (Screw-on) Wing Plate (EXPANDO) Face Frame Adapter Plate

BLUMOTION FOR DOORS

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t
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overlay cup mount box qty item no.
5/ 16” Press-in 250 38N358B05

⅜”
Screw-on 250 38N355B06
Press-in 250 38N358B06

½’’
Screw-on 250 38N355B08
Press-in 250 38N358B08

¾”
Screw-on 250 38N355B12
Press-in 250 38N358B12

Compact BLUMOTION 38N Hinges For Partial Overlay

overlay cup mount box qty item no.

1”
Screw-on 300 39C355B16
Press-in 300 39C358B16

1¼”
Screw-on 300 39C355B20
Press-in 300 39C358B20

15/ 16”
Screw-on 300 39C355B21
Press-in 300 39C358B21

1⅜”
Screw-on 300 39C355B22
Press-in 300 39C358B22

1½’’ Screw-on 300 39C355B24

19/ 16”
Screw-on 300 39C355B25
Press-in 300 39C358B25

Compact BLUMOTION 39C Hinges for Full Overlay

COMPACT BLUMOTION

overlay cup mount box qty item no.

1¼”
Screw-on 300 38C355B20
Press-in 300 38C358B20

15/ 16” Press-in 300 38C358B21

•	 BLUMOTION soft-close 
integrated into the 
hinge cup

•	 Deactivation switch for 
small/light doors

•	 Overload safety feature
•	 One piece wrap 

around hinge
•	 7/ 16” cup depth
•	 Press-in hinges must be 

inserted with knock-in 
tool or COMPACT 
insertion ram

Compact BLUMOTION 38C Hinges For Full Overlay

box qty item no.
250 38C315B3

•	 For use with COMPACT BLUMOTION
•	 Restricts opening angle to 86º

Angle Restriction Clip

Compact BLUMOTION 38B Hinges for Face Mount

•	 BLUMOTION soft close integrated into the hinge cup
•	 Deactivation switch for small/light doors
•	 Overload safety feature
•	 One piece face mount hinge - 1⅜” overlay or greater
•	 7/ 16” cup depth
•	 Press-in hinges must be inserted with knock-in tool or 

COMPACT insertion ram

overlay cup mount box qty item no.
1⅜” or greater Press-in 250 38B358BF22

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER

•	 BLUMOTION soft-close 
integrated into the hinge 
cup

•	 Deactivation switch for 
small/light doors

•	 Overload safety feature
•	 One piece wrap around 

hinge
•	 ½” cup depth
•	 Press-in hinges must be 

inserted with knock-
in tool or COMPACT 
insertion ram

•	 BLUMOTION soft-
close integrated into 
the hinge cup

•	 Deactivation switch 
for small/light doors

•	 Overload safety 
feature

•	 One piece wrap 
around hinge

•	 7/ 16” cup depth
•	 Press-in hinges must 

be inserted with 
knock-in tool or 
COMPACT insertion 
ram
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COMPACT HINGES

Compact 38N Hinges For Partial Overlay

•	 105º opening angle
•	 One piece assembly
•	 Wrap around or edge 

mount
•	 7/ 16” cup depth
•	 ±⅛” height adjustment
•	 ±1/ 16” side adjustment

•	 +3/ 32”, -1/ 32” cam depth 
adjustment

•	 Can be used with 
BLUMOTION 
971A9700

•	 Steel, nickel-plated

overlay cup mount attachment box qty item no.

⅜”
Screw-on Wrap around 250 38N355C06
Press-in Wrap around 250 38N358C06

½”
Screw-on Wrap around 250 38N355C08
Press-in Wrap around 250 38N358C08

½”
Screw-on Edge mount 250 38N355CE08
Press-in Edge mount 250 38N358CE08

⅝”
Screw-on Wrap around 250 38N355C10
Press-in Wrap around 250 38N358C10

¾”
Screw-on Wrap around 250 38N355C12
Press-in Wrap around 250 38N358C12

Compact 38C Hinges For Full Overlay

•	 107º opening angle
•	 One piece assembly
•	 Wrap around mount
•	 7/ 16” cup depth
•	 ±⅛” height adjustment
•	 ±1/ 16” side adjustment

•	 +3/ 32”, -1/ 32” cam depth 
adjustment

•	 Can be used with 
BLUMOTION 
971A9700

•	 Steel, nickel-plated

overlay cup mount box qty item no.
1¼” Screw-on 300 38C355C20
1¼” Press-in 300 38C358C20
1 ” Press-in 300 38C358C21
1⅜” Press-in 300 38C358C22
1½” Press-in 300 38C358C24
1 ” Press-in 300 38C358C25

Compact 39C Hinges For Full Overlay

•	 110º opening angle
•	 One piece assembly
•	 Wrap around mount
•	 ½” cup depth
•	 ±⅛” height adjustment
•	 ±1/ 16” cam side 

adjustment

•	 +3/ 32”, -1/ 32” cam depth 
adjustment

•	 Can be used with 
BLUMOTION 
971A9700

•	 Steel, nickel-plated

overlay cup mount box qty item no.
1¼” Press-in 300 39C358C20
1 ” Press-in 300 39C358C21
1 ⅜” Press-in 300 39C358C22

cup mount box qty item no.
Screw-on 250 333600
Press-in 250 333630

•	 110º opening angle
•	 Two piece assembly
•	 Edge or face mount
•	 ½” cup depth

•	 ±9/ 64” height adjustment
•	 -⅛” side adjustment only
•	 Zinc die-cast hinge

Compact 33 Hinges

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t
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overlay box qty item no.
¼” 250 130110024
½” 250 130110023
⅝” 250 130110026
¾” 250 130110022
1” 250 130111002
1⅛” 250 130112002
1¼” 250 130113002
1⅜”* 250 130114002
1½”* 250 130115002
1⅝”* 250 1301160

•	 Zinc die-cast, nickel-plated
•	 Attached with #6 x ⅝” wood screws
•	 Overlays from ¼” to 1⅝”
•	 Blum COMPACT 33 hinge arms sold separately

*An additional screw is required on mounting plates 
with 1⅜” to 1 ⅝” overlays to insure stability

Compact 33 Mounting Plates

box qty item no.
1000 363515

•	 Decreases door overlay in 1/ 32” increments
•	 Can be stacked to achieve desired overlay reduction
•	 Zinc-coated steel 

Hinge Distance Spacer for COMPACT Hinges

•	 Can be used for all COMPACT overlays
•	 Polybag set includes: BLUMOTION mechanism, 

spacer and screws
•	 For full overlay applications (1” or greater) use 

without spacer
•	 For partial overlay applications (less than 1”) use 

with spacer

BLUMOTION 971A for Compact Hinges

description box qty item no.
971A polybag 125 971A970022
mechanism 250 971A9700
spacer 500 971A9709

COMPACT HINGES

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER



15

Insertion Ram

description item no.
Euro insertion ram MZM0040
Compact insertion 
ram MZM0047

#10 insertion ram MZM0010

Twin Application Screws

box qty item no.
1000 6122010

Machine Drill Bits

description item no.
∅8mm drill bit (left handed) M01ZB0803L
∅35 with center point M01ZB3502R

HINGE/MACHINE ACCESSORIES
Press-in and EXPANDO Dowels

box qty item no.
1000 700532
1000 174H7100E8

Installation Screw
•	 8mm dowel installation screw	

box qty item no.
1000 6081200	

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t

•	 6122010 screw - 14 mm (9/16”)
•	 6122020 sleeve - 20 mm (25/32”)
•	 6122420 sleeve - 24 mm (15/16”)	
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TANDEM PLUS BLUMOTION

•	 4-dimensional adjustment
•	 Elongated holes for 

depth adjustment
•	 Bottom mount holes 

15”,18”, and 21” 
lengths

•	 Full extension concealed 
drawer runners

•	 Face frame or panel 
cabinets

•	 Static load capacity of 
100 lb

TANDEM plus BLUMOTION 569H/569.

drawer length box qty item no.
9” (229mm) 6 563H2290B10
12” (305mm) 6 563H3050B
15” (381mm) 6 563H3810B
18” (457mm) 6 563H4570B
21” (533mm) 6 563H5330B

•	 4-dimensional adjustment
•	 Elongated holes for depth 

adjustment
•	 Bottom mounting holes
•	 Full extension concealed 

drawer runners
•	 Panel or blocked out face 

frame cabinets
•	 BLUMOTION soft closing
•	 TANDEM smooth running 

action
•	 Static load capacity of 

100 lb

TANDEM plus BLUMOTION 563.

drawer length box qty item no.
18” (457mm) 6 5634570B
21” (533mm) 6 5635330B

Side Adjustable Locking Device

Side and Depth Adjustable Locking Device

TANDEM Template for 563/569

side box qty item no.
right 100 T511901R
left 100 T511901L

•	 Minimum inside drawer width 6 11/ 16“ (170mm)
•	 Height adjustment +⅛” (3mm)
•	 Side adjustment ±1/ 16” (1.5mm)
•	 For use with 563/569 runners only 

item no.
T651600

•	 Optional for inset applications
•	 Height adjustment +⅛” (3mm)
•	 Depth adjustment +3/32” (2.5mm), preset at 0
•	 Side adjustment ±1/ 16” (1.5mm)
•	 For use with 563/569 runners only 
•	 Minimum sub front thickness ½” (13mm)
•	 Integrated ⅛” (3mm) distance bumper

side box qty item no.
right 100 T511901PSR
left 100 T511901PSL

drawer length box qty item no.
18” (457mm) 6 569H4570B
21” (533mm) 6 569H5330B
24” (610mm) 6 5696100B
27” (686mm) 4 5696860B
30” (762mm) 4 5697620B

•	 4-dimensional adjustment
•	 Elongated holes for depth 

adjustment
•	 Full extension concealed 

drawer runners
•	 Panel or blocked-out face 

frame cabinets
•	 BLUMOTION soft closing
•	 TANDEM smooth running 

action
•	 Static load capacity of 150lb

TANDEM plus BLUMOTION 563H

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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TANDEM

•	 Full extension concealed drawer runners
•	 For ⅝” (16mm) maximum drawer side thickness
•	 Rear tilt adjustment
•	 Locking devices enable easy drawer insertion and removal
•	 Force-guided right side and ± 1/ 16” (1.5mm)                          

tolerance-compensating left side
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb
•	 Static load capacity of 100 lb.

Tandem Plus 562H Full Extension Drawer Runners

drawer length box qty item no.
12” (305mm) 6 562H3050C
15” (381mm) 6 562H3810C
18” (457mm) 6 562H4570C
21” (533mm) 6 562H5330C

Tandem Plus Non-Blumotion 

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t

Standard Locking Device

description box qty item no.
right locking device 100 T51170004R
left locking device 100 T51170004L

•	 For use with standard 
applications

•	 Tool-free drawer height 
adjustment +⅛” (3mm)

•	 For use with 552 and 562 
runners only

TIP-ON / Touch Latch for Tandem Plus

box qty item no.
12 T557150S

•	 Designed for drawers without pulls
•	 Opens the drawer with just a touch of the drawer front
•	 Tool-free attachment of mechanism and trigger to the        

cabinet profile
•	 Performs best with loads up to 45 lb.
•	 Only works with TANDEM plus 562 H/F “C” series runners 

without BLUMOTION

description item no.
Stabilization T55908WR



18

TANDEM

•	 Partial extension concealed 
drawer runners

•	 For ⅝” (16mm) maximum 
drawer side thickness

•	 Zinc-coated steel profiles
•	 Concealed roller carriages 

with permanently lubricated 
synthetic rollers create a 
smooth running action

•	 Locking devices enable 

easy drawer insertion and 
removal

•	 Force-guided rightside 
and 1/ 16” (1.5mm)                   
tolerance compensating 
left side

•	 Dynamic load capacity of 
75 lb.

•	 Static load capacity of 
100 lb.

drawer length box qty item no.
18” (457mm) 10 552H4570N
21” (533mm) 10 552H5330N

Tandem 552H Partial Extension Drawer Runners

Screw-on Socket for TANDEM plus BLUMOTION 9”

cabinet depth box qty item no.
1015/ 32” - 113/ 32” 100 295370021
115/ 32” - 1125/ 32” 100 295370022

Universal Bracket Set

box qty item no.
10 2954000

•	 Set includes: (4) brackets and (8) 
M4 screws

•	 Zinc-coated steel brackets

48

6
2

3
0

16

68

1
.56
8

64

M4

tap
pe

d

ho
les

Drawer Front Adjuster

box qty item no.
1000 295100021

•	 Two required per drawer
•	 Use at least three #6 truss head screws
•	 Side-to-side self-alignment

•	 Nylon housing with pre-
mounted 8-32 steel nut

•	 Four-sided drawers
•	 Adjusts height and side-to-

side by 3/ 16” (5mm)

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER

description box qty item no.
side spacer - 1” thick 100 T593570

•	 For spacing out 
TANDEM runners from 
the cabinet side for 
clearance on interior 
roll-outs

Screw-on Bracket and Screw-on Socket

description box qty item no.
screw-on bracket 100 295375001
screw-on socket 100 2956400

description item no.
∅2.5mm drill bit DB25MM
∅6mm drill bit DB6MM

item no.
ZST686TU01

•	 Synchronizes left and 
right runners to prevent 
racking when the 
drawer is pulled open.

•	 Ideal for wide drawer 
applications.

•	 For panel cabinets and 
blocked out face frame 
applications on drawers 
9" to 27" in length.

Lateral Stabilizer for TandemPlus BLUMOTION 
Drawer Slides

Side Spacer

TANDEM Drill Bit
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STOCK SPECIAL ORDER

t

SERVO-DRIVE

description box qty item no.
A. profile with 31½” cable 10 Z10T720AB
B. top and bottom adapter set each Z10D01E001
C. drive unit each Z10A300002
D. blum distance bumper 100 9930531

•	 For TANDEM and TANDEMBOX drawers
•	 Enables installation of drive units with multiple drawers

SERVO-DRIVE - Vertical Aluminum Profile

description box qty item no.
Bottom bracket, double 10 Z10D720101

•	 For TANDEM and TANDEMBOX drawers
•	 Enables bottom mount installation of drive unit for single 

drawer application

SERVO-DRIVE - Bottom Bracket 

description box qty item no.
power supply each Z10NE020G
power cord with 3 prong plug 10 Z10M200U
wall mount bracket for power supply 10 Z10NG120

description box qty item no.
universal cable - 26’ 10 Z10K800AE
cable clip 100 Z10K0009

Universal Cable and Cable Clip

Power Supply, Power Cord, Wall Mount Bracket

description item no.
waste/recycle set Z10NA20UGUS

•	 Set includes: adapter plate, drive unit, double bottom 
bracket, 110v plug-in power supply with 6’ cable, (4) 
screw-on distance bumpers, INSERTA cable connector, 
mounting template and instruction sheet

•	 All necessary mounting screws are included
•	 For use with TANDEM and TANDEMBOX drawers

SERVO-DRIVE Waste/Recycle Set 

description box qty item no.
INSERTA cable connector 50 Z10V100001
INSERTA cable connector set each Z10V100E01

INSERTA Cable Connector 

description box qty item no.
Drive Unit Z10A300002

SERVO-DRIVE Drive Unit 
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length color box qty item no.
10” white 25 230M2500
12” white 25 230M3000
14” white 25 230M3500
16” white 25 230M4000
18” white 25 230M4500
20” white 25 230M5000
22” white 25 230M5500
24” white 25 230M6000
26” white 25 230M6500
32” white 25 230E8000

STANDARD 230M Series Drawer Runners

•	 Single extension, bottom 
mounted

•	 Durable epoxy coating
•	 Smooth running synthetic 

rollers on tempered steel 
axles

•	 Captive RH profiles/
tolerance LH profiles

•	 ½” side clearance
•	 Double warning lift out 

stop
•	 BLUMATIC self-closing 

action
•	 Angled drawer and 

cabinet profiles create a 
parallel drop of 3/ 32” 

length color box qty item no.
16” cream 10 430E4000V
18” cream 10 430E4500V
20” cream 10 430E5000V
22” cream 10 430E5500V

STANDARD 430E Series Drawer Runners

•	 Full extension, bottom mounted
•	 Durable epoxy coating
•	 Smooth running synthetic rollers on tempered steel axles
•	 Double captive profiles
•	 Lock out stops to prevent drawer removal
•	 1 ¼” over extension

•	 Synthetic, neutral color
•	 Attach with #6 x ½” truss head screws

230M Rear Mount Sockets

description box qty item no.
left 500 602301
right 500 602300
socket set 100 602320

230M Heavy Duty Spacer

box qty item no.
1300 6027500000

Drawer Front Adjuster

Minifix

box qty item no.
10 653300

box qty item no.
1000 2951000

STANDARD RUNNERS

•	 Space thickness ¾”

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER

•	 For precise positioning of cabinet profile fixing screws
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•	 Space thickness ¾”

length color box qty item no.
11” white 10 320M2700C15
14” white 10 320M3500C15
16” white 10 320M4000C15
18” white 10 320M4500C15
20” white 10 320M5000C15
22” white 10 320M5500C15

METABOX 320M Drawer Series - single extension 

•	 Side height of 3⅜” (86mm)
•	 Dynamic = 75 lb. Static load = 100 lb.

METABOX

METABOX 320K Drawer Series - single extension METABOX 320H Drawer Series - single extension

•	 Side height of 4⅝” (118mm)
•	 Dynamic = 75 lb. Static load = 100 lb.

•	 Side height of 5⅞” (150mm)
•	 Dynamic = 75 lb. Static load = 100 lb.

length color box qty item no.
14” white 10 320K3500C15
16” white 10 320K4000C15
18” white 10 320K4500C15
20” white 10 320K5000C15
22” white 10 320K5500C15

length color box qty item no.
14” white 10 320H3500C15
16” white 10 320H4000C15
18” white 10 320H4500C15
20” white 10 320H5000C15
22” white 10 320H5500C15

METABOX 330M Drawer Series - full extension

•	 Side height of 3⅜” (86mm)
•	 Dynamic = 75 lb. Static load = 100 lb.

length color box qty item no.
22” white 10 330M550PC15

METABOX 330H Drawer Series - full extension

•	 Side height of 5⅞” (150mm)
•	 Dynamic = 75 lb. Static load = 100 lb.

length color box qty item no.
16” white 10 330H400PC15
20” white 10 330H500PC15
22” white 10 330H550PC15

•	 Side height of 2⅛” (54mm)
•	 Dynamic = 75 lb. Static load = 100 lb.

METABOX 320N Drawer Series - single extension

length color box qty item no.
14” white 10 320N3500C15
16” white 10 320N4000C15
18” white 10 320N4500C15
20” white 10 320N4500C15
22” white 10 320N5500C15

320N drawer series

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t
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METABOX

•	 Nickel-plated steel

METABOX 320N Standard Front Fixing Bracket

attachment side box qty item no.
Screw-on right 10 ZSF151004
Screw-on left 10 ZSF151005
Press-in right 10 ZSF161004
Press-in left 10 ZSF161005

•	 Nickel-plated steel

METABOX 320M,K,H Standard Front Fixing Bracket

•	 White nylon

METABOX 320N Screw-on Interior Front Fixing Bracket

side box qty item no.
right 20 ZIF301002W
left 20 ZIF301003W

•	 Nickel-plated steel

METABOX 320M,K,H Clip-on Front Fixing Bracket

attachment side box qty item no.
Screw-on right 250 ZSF1200R
Screw-on left 250 ZSF1200L
Press-in right 250 ZSF1300R
Press-in left 250 ZSF1300L
EXPANDO right 250 ZSF130ER
EXPANDO left 250 ZSF130EL

attachment side box qty item no.
Screw-on right 250 ZSF1700R
Screw-on left 250 ZSF1700L
Press-in right 250 ZSF1800R
Press-in left 250 ZSF1800L

•	 White nylon

METABOX 320H Screw-on Interior Front Fixing Bracket

side box qty item no.
right 20 ZIF3050RW
left 20 ZIF3050LW

•	 White nylon

METABOX 320M Screw-on Interior Front Fixing Bracket

side box qty item no.
right 100 ZIF300002W
left 100 ZIF300003W

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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•	 White nylon

side box qty item no.
right 20 ZIF301002W
left 20 ZIF301003W

•	 White nylon

•	 White nylon

•	 Set includes: (2) steel hanging rails, (4) rail support brackets, 
(4) rail support covers, (2) glide profiles and (8) #6 x ¾” 
flathead wood screws 

METAFILE SET for METABOX

description box qty item no.
METAFILE kit, white 10 ZRM5500USW
hanging rail, zinc coated 50 ZRM1100S

•	  5/ 16” (8mm) with ∅5 3/ 16” x 11 dowel for linebore mounting

Cabinet Profile Spacer for METABOX

box qty item no.
250 320M0188

METABOX

•	 Synthetic, natural finish
•	 Non-handed
•	 Use two per drawer
•	 Snap in place and secure with wood screws

POSI-STOP Assembly for METABOX

description box qty item no.
1/ 16” (1.5mm) gap 250 298321001
⅛” (3mm) gap 250 298323001

•	 Set includes: 2 adjustable rails and 2 rear fixing brackets

METABOX INSERTA Gallery Set

length color box qty item no.
22” white 10 ZRE521SID

•	 Set includes: gray mechanism and white latch

BLUMOTION for METABOX Set

item no.
Z700320

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t
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AVENTOS HF

description item no.
lift mechanism set, power factor = 85 - 230* 20F2200N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 231 - 470 20F2200N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 471 - 880 20F2500N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 780 - 1440 20F2800N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 1401 - 2300** 20F2800N5
cover set 20F8000NA
telescopic arm set, cabinet height 18 ⅞” - 22” 20F320001
telescopic arm set, cabinet height 22” - 27” 20F350001
telescopic arm set, cabinet height 27” - 37” 20F380001
telescopic arm set, cabinet height 35” - 42” 20F390001
wood or wide aluminum door hardware set 78Z5530TA8
narrow aluminum door hardware set 78Z550ATA6
mounting plate with bracket set 175H3F00
104˚ restriction clip 20F7051

The bi-fold lift system opens easily, remains in any desired position 
and closes silently and effortlessly, thanks to BLUMOTION.

Note: Power factor = cabinet height (inch) x combined door weight (lb)

AVENTOS HF – Bi-fold Lift System SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS HF 
SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS opens and closes automatically 
with a light touch on the front for opening and a simple press 
of a button for closing.

description item no.
SERVO-DRIVE set 21FA000
cover set 21F8000NA
power supply set Z10NE02UG10

*one lift mechanism required
**three lift mechanisms required

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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AVENTOS HL

The one piece door front lifts up vertically and provides 
unhindered access to the interior. This lift system is the ideal 
solution for an appliance garage or wall cabinet.

AVENTOS HL - Lift Up System

description item no.
lift mechanism set 20L2100N5
lift mechanism set 20L2300N5
lift mechanism set 20L2500N5
lift mechanism set 20L2700N5
lift mechanism set 20L2900N5
cover set 20L8000N1
arm assembly set 20L320006
arm assembly set 20L350006
arm assembly set 20L380006
arm assembly set 20L390006
oval stabilizer rod 20Q1061UA
wood or wide aluminum door hardware set 20S4200
narrow aluminum door hardware set 20S4200A
mounting plate with bracket set 20S4F01
appliance garage bracket set 20L7001

SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS HL 
SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS opens and closes automatically 
with a light touch on the front for opening and a simple press 
of a button for closing.

description item no.
SERVO-DRIVE set 21FA000
cover set 21L8000NA
arm assembly - cabinet height 1113/ 16” - 13 ¾ “ 21L3200
arm assembly - cabinet height 1313/ 16” - 1513/ 16” 21L3500
arm assembly - cabinet height 15¾” - 21⅝” 21L3800
arm assembly - cabinet height 1711/ 16” - 2213/ 16” 21L3900
power supply set Z10NE02UG10

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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AVENTOS HK

description item no.
lift mechanism set, power factor = 43 - 99 20K2300N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 100 - 174 20K2500N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 175 - 349 20K2700N5
lift mechanism set, power factor = 350 - 792 20K2900N5
cover set 20K8000NA
wood or wide aluminum door hardware set 20S4200
narrow alluminum door hardware set 20S4200A
75˚ restriction clip 20K7011

With AVENTOS HK, the one piece door front lifts up. Optimal 
for low cabinet heights.

Note: Power factor = cabinet height (inch) x combined door weight (lb)

AVENTOS HK -  Stay Lift System SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS HK 
SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS opens and closes automatically 
with a light touch on the front for opening and a simple press 
of a button for closing.

description item no.
SERVO-DRIVE set 21KA000
cover set 21K8000NA
power supply set Z10NE02UG10

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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AVENTOS HK-S

description item no.
lift mechanism set, power factor = 19 - 39 20K2B00N1
lift mechanism set, power factor = 40 - 85 20K2C00N1
lift mechanism set, power factor = 86 - 177 20K2E00N1
wood or wide aluminum mounting plate set 175H3100
narrow aluminum door mounting plate 20K4A00A
75˚ restriction clip 20K7A11
100˚restriction clip 20K7A41

AVENTOS HK-S -  Stay Lift System
AVENTOS HK-S is easy to open and closes silently and 
effortlessly. The variable stop also holds the small stay lift in 
any desired position.

Note: Power factor = cabinet height (inch) x combined door weight (lb)

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
t
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AVENTOS HS

description item no.
lift mechanism set 20S2A00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2B00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2C00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2D00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2E00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2F00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2G00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2H00N5
lift mechanism set 20S2I00N5
cover set 20S8000NA
arm assembly set 20S350005
round stabilizer rod 20Q1061UN
wood or wide aluminum door hardware set 20S4200
narrow aluminum door hardware set 20S4200A

AVENTOS HS provides comfort of motion that is sure to 
impress. Even heavy doors can be opened effortlessly. The 
variable stop ensures that the door always remains in the 
desired position, so the handle will always be within reach.

AVENTOS HS - Up and Over Lift System SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS HS 
SERVO-DRIVE for AVENTOS opens and closes automatically 
with a light touch on the front for opening and a simple press 
of a button for closing.

description item no.
SERVO-DRIVE set 21FA000
cover set 20S8000NA
arm assembly set 21S8000NA
power supply set 21S3500.01

STOCK SPECIAL ORDER
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AVENTOS HK-XS

AVENTOS HK-XS is a smaller, cost-effective lift system for 
shallow wall cabinets, like those above refrigerators and 
pantries. Its variable stop feature allows the door to stay 
in any desired position, so it's always within reach. The lift 
mechanism can also be used on one or both sides of the 
cabinet, making it a flexible option for many applications.

AVENTOS HK-XS - Up and Over Lift System

description item no.
lift mechanism set 20K1101
lift mechanism set 20K1301
lift mechanism set 20K1501
lift mechanism set - tip on 20K1101T
lift mechanism set - tip on 20K1301T
lift mechanism set - tip on 20K1501T
front fixing bracket - wood/wide alu 20K4101
front fixing bracket - narrow alu 20K4101A
front fixing bracket - FF - large OL 20K4501
cabinet fixing brackets - screw-on 20K5101
cabinet fixing brackets - expando 20K51E1
cabinet fixing brackets - face frame 20K5501
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t •	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb
•	 Drawer side height 69 (2-11/16”)

M
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t •	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 84 (3-5/16”)
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•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacities of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 146 (5-3/4”)

D 
he

ig
ht •	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION

•	 TANDEM smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacities of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 207 (8-1/8”)

TANDEMBOX 
STANDARD HEIGHT FINDER

TANDEMBOX
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TANDEMBOX 
STANDARD DRAWER ASSEMBLY

TANDEMBOX

1 2

Measure inside cabinet width

Use inside cabinet width (ICW) to calculate the drawer bottom and 
back dimensions. Formulas are found on the specification page of 
each application.  

M height example:
Drawer bottom:  Width = Inside cabinet width minus 75 (2-15/16")
            Length = Actual cabinet profile length minus 24 (15/16")
Drawer back:    Width = Inside cabinet width minus 87 (3-7/16")
            Height = 84 (3-5/16")

Use 16 (5/8") material for drawer bottom and back

Attach drawer back

Rear fixing brackets are attached with #6 x 1/2" truss head screws 
(612TH). The drawer back, with rear fixing brackets attached, snaps 
into the rear of both drawer profiles.

Slide drawer bottom into drawer sides

The drawer bottom slides into the drawer profiles.

Attach drawer front

Follow the installation drawing for locating hole positions for front 
fixing brackets (and optional gallery rods if used) and pre-bore 
the necessary INSERTA Ø10 x 12 holes (screw-on versions also 
available). Attach front fixing brackets and snap drawer front  
onto drawer.

Attach drawer bottom with screws

Push the drawer bottom flush with the front of the drawer. 
Pre-bore and attach with wood screws (612TH).

Attach cover caps to drawer side.

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

ICW

1 2

1

2

3

Dimensions in millimeters (inch equivalents as noted)     © 2015 Blum, Inc. 11

TANDEMBOXDrawer assembly
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TANDEMBOX N

length cabinet profile (75 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L
19 11/16” 5585001B
21 5/8” 5585501B

#1 Select cabinet profile
length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358N4502SARLR906 358N4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358N5002SARLR906 358N5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358N5502SARLR906 358N5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile (gray or stainless steel)

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30N000S04NI

#3 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel or gray)
description sides item #
inserta left and right ZSF3902
screw-on left and right ZSF350202

#4 Select front fixing bracket

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb
•	 Drawer side height 69 (2-11/16”)

TANDEMBOX M

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 84 (3-5/16”)

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

#2 Select drawer profile (gray or stainless steel)

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30M000S04NI

#3 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel)

description sides item #
inserta left and right ZSF3902
screw-on left and right ZSF350202

#4 Select front fixing bracket

TANDEMBOX



33

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30B000S04NI

#4 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel)

TANDEMBOX B single gallery

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacities of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 146 (5-3/4”)

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

#2 Select drawer profile (gray or stainless steel)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC ZRG387RIIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC ZRG437RIIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC ZRG487RIIC

#3 Select gallery rail (gray or stainless steel)

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacities of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 207 (8-1/8”)

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#4 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC ZRG387RIIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC ZRG437RIIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC ZRG487RIIC

#3 Select gallery rail  (gray or stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX D single gallery

description sides item #
inserta left and right ZSF3902
screw-on left and right ZSF350202

#5 Select front fixing bracket

description sides item #
inserta left and right ZSF3902
screw-on left and right ZSF350202

#5 Select front fixing bracket

TANDEMBOX
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•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacities of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 207 (8-1/8”)

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC ZRG387RIIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC ZRG437RIIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC ZRG487RIIC

#3a Select top rail (gray or stainless steel)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIE ZRG387RIIE
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIE ZRG437RIIE
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIE ZRG487RIIE

#3b Select center rail  (gray or stainless steel)

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#4 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

TANDEMBOX D double gallery

description sides item #
inserta left and right ZSF3902
screw-on left and right ZSF350202

#5 Select front fixing bracket 

TANDEMBOX
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•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 207 (8-1/8”)

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

length drawer profile (gray)
17 11/16” 358M4502SAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb) #2 Select drawer profile  (gray)

length gray
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC

#3 Select rail 
length metal
17 11/16” Z37A417D
19 11/16” Z37A467D
21 5/8” Z37A517D

#4 Select design element 

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#6 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

TANDEMBOX D galley with design element

TANDEMBOX D BOXCOVER with design element

description sides item #
bracket set left and right Z36D0080

#5 Select gallery bracket set

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 203 (8”)

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

length drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358L4502IA2L&R
19 11/16” 358L5002IA2L&R
21 5/8” 358L5502IA2L&R

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb) #2 Select drawer profile  (stainless steel)

#3 Select BOXCOVER 
length glass
17 11/16” Z37G390DUS
19 11/16” Z37G440DUS
21 5/8” Z37G490DUS

#4 Select design element 
description sides item #
bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#5 Select rear bracket (nickel)
description sides item #
BOXCOVER set front and rear Z36L002GI

length metal
EXPANDO ZSF532E
screw - on ZSF5220

#6 Select front bracket 

description sides item #
inserta left and right ZSF3902
screw-on left and right ZSF350202

#7 Select front fixing bracket

TANDEMBOX
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TANDEMBOX D with BOXCAP

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 201 (7-15/16”)

TANDEMBOX M interior roll-out 
•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 84 (3-5/16”)

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

length metal
17 11/16” Z37L440IDL&R
19 11/16” Z37L490IDL&R
21 5/8” Z37L540IDL&R

#3 Select BOXCAP 
description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#4 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 
length metal
EXPANDO ZSF532E
screw - on ZSF5220

#5 Select front bracket 

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

description item #
front piece Z31L1036ANI

#3 Select front piece (nickel) 

description sides item # (gray) item # (nickel)
front bracket set left and right ZIF71M0 ZIF80M0NI

#4 Select front fixing bracket (nickel) 

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30M000S04NI

#5 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

description item # (w/o latch) item # (with latch)
int front handle ZIF80M5DG ZIF80M7DG

#6 or #7 Select handle without or with latch 

length drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358L4502IA2L&R
19 11/16” 358L5002IA2L&R
21 5/8” 358L5502IA2L&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (stainless steel)

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX
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TANDEMBOX D interior roll-out with single gallery

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 207 (8-1/8”)

#5 Select front bracket 

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC ZRG387RIIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC ZRG437RIIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC ZRG487RIIC

#3 Select top rail  (gray or stainless steel)

description item #
front piece Z31L1036ANI

#4 Select front piece (nickel) 

description item #
cross rail ZRG1046ZNI

#5 Select cross rail (nickel) 

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#6 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

description sides item #
front bracket set left and right ZIF75D0US

#7 Select front fixing bracket (gray) 

length drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358L4502IA2L&R
19 11/16” 358L5002IA2L&R
21 5/8” 358L5502IA2L&R

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX
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•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 207 (8-1/8”)

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC ZRG387RIIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC ZRG437RIIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC ZRG487RIIC

#3 Select top rail  (gray or stainless steel)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIE ZRG387RIIE
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIE ZRG437RIIE
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIE ZRG487RIIE

#4 Select center rail  (gray or stainless steel)

#5 Select front piece (nickel) 

#6 Select cross rail (nickel) 

TANDEMBOX D interior roll-out with double gallery

description item #
front piece Z31L1036ANI

description item #
cross rail ZRG1046ZNI

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#7 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel)

description sides item #
front bracket set left and right ZIF75D0US

#8 Select front fixing bracket (gray) 

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX
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•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 203 (8”)

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIE ZRG387RIIE
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIE ZRG437RIIE
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIE ZRG487RIIE

TANDEMBOX D interior roll-out with design element

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

#3 Select BOXCOVER 

length glass
17 11/16” Z37G390DUS
19 11/16” Z37G440DUS
21 5/8” Z37G490DUS

#4 Select design element 

description sides item #
BOXCOVER set front and rear Z36L002GI

#5 Select front piece (nickel) 
description item #
front piece Z31L1036ANI

#6 Select cross rail (nickel) 
description item #
cross rail ZRG1046ZNI

description sides item #
front bracket set left and right ZIF82D001NI

#8 Select front fixing bracket  (nickel)

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#7 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

TANDEMBOX D interior roll-out with BOXCAP

length cabinet profile (75 lb) cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5584501B01R&L 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5585001B 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5585501B 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile (75 lb or 150 lb)

length metal
17 11/16” Z37L440IDL&R
19 11/16” Z37L490IDL&R
21 5/8” Z37L540IDL&R

#3 Select BOXCAP 
description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30D000SLNI

#6 Select rear fixing bracket (nickel) 

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Drawer side height 201 (7-15/16”)

#4 Select front piece (nickel) 
description item #
front piece Z31L1036ANI

#5 Select cross rail (nickel)
description item #
cross rail ZRG1046ZNI

description sides item #
front bracket set left and right ZIF82D001NI

#7 Select front fixing bracket (nickel)

length drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358L4502IA2L&R
19 11/16” 358L5002IA2L&R
21 5/8” 358L5502IA2L&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (stainless steel)

length drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358L4502IA2L&R
19 11/16” 358L5002IA2L&R
21 5/8” 358L5502IA2L&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX
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TANDEMBOX M space corner

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 150 lb

TANDEMBOX D space corner with single gallery

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 150 lb

length cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile 

description item #
bracket set (6) ZSF340EM1R906

#3A,B,C Select space corner set - M (gray or nickel)

length cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile 

length gray stainless steel
17 11/16” ZRG387RSIC ZRG387RIIC
19 11/16” ZRG437RSIC ZRG437RIIC
21 5/8” ZRG487RSIC ZRG487RIIC

#3 Select gallery rail  (gray or stainless steel)
description item #
bracket set (6) ZSF345ED1R906

#4 Select space corner set - D (nickel)

length metal
17 11/16” Z37A417D
19 11/16” Z37A467D
21 5/8” Z37A517D

#5 Select design element (gray)

description sides item #
bracket set left and right Z36D0080

#6 Select gallery bracket set (gray)

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX
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TANDEMBOX D space corner with BOXCAP or design element

•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Drawer side can be used with BOXCAP or design element
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 150 lb

length cabinet profile (150 lb)
17 11/16” 5564501BR&L
19 11/16” 5565001BR&L
21 5/8” 5565501BR&L

#1 Select cabinet profile 

description item #
bracket set (6) ZSF345ED1R906

#6A, B, C Select space corner set - D

length glass
17 11/16” Z37G390DUS
19 11/16” Z37G440DUS
21 5/8” Z37G490DUS

#4 Select design element #3 Select BOXCOVER 
description sides item #
BOXCOVER set front and rear Z36L002GI

length metal
17 11/16” Z37L440IDL&R
19 11/16” Z37L490IDL&R
21 5/8” Z37L540IDL&R

#5 Select BOXCAP 

or

length drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502IAL&R

#2 Select drawer profile  (stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX
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•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 TANDEM smooth running mechanism
•	 Two-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 75 lb and 150 lb
•	 Please speak to a Wurth Wood Group Sales 

Representative for complete wraparound options

description sides item #
adapter set left and right Z30N00026ZA

#2 Select center adapter set 

description sides item #
rear bracket set left and right Z30N000S04NI

#3 Select rear fixing bracket 

length drawer profile (gray) drawer profile (ss)
17 11/16” 358M4502SARLR906 358M4502IAL&R
19 11/16” 358M5002SARLR906 358M5002IAL&R
21 5/8” 358M5502SARLR906 358M5502IAL&R

#1 Select drawer profile  (gray or stainless steel)

TANDEMBOX wraparound sink drawer

TANDEMBOX

Note: All of the above need to be purchased in order to make the wraparound sink drawer.
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LEGRABOX
 

Elegance in motion:
Straight lines create the elegant look that defines LEGRABOX, our newest premium metal drawer system. It is 
available in two luxurious finishes that complement a wide variety of styles and colors, and three drawer side 
heights cover a wide range of design options in the kitchen, bath, or furniture applications.

BENEFITS AT A GLANCE:
- Available in two colors – Orion gray and stainless steel
- Easy height, side, tilt adjustment
- Matching organization options
- Can be upgraded with touch to open features

LEGRABOX
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Design
Sleek Design
Impressively slim 1/2” drawer sides, which 
are straight on both the inside and out, 
provide a sleek look while maximizing 
usable interior drawer space.

Versatility
The versatile LEGRABOX program allows for
a wide range of design options for any 
kitchen, bath or furniture application. 
LEGRABOX combines design and function 
for well-balanced solutions creating 
elegance in motion.

Refined, luxurious finishes
LEGRABOX in matte Orion gray or brushed
stainless steel finishes compliment a wide
range of colors and materials.

LEGRABOX
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Features
BLUMOTION
All LEGRABOX profiles feature 
BLUMOTION soft close creating an 
unsurpassed opening and closing 
experience. BLUMOTION adapts to 
different weights and closing forces to give a 
smooth and silent close every time. Whether 
it is a small top drawer or a wide deep 
drawer, BLUMOTION guarantees the quiet 
close you have come to expect from Blum.

AMBIA-LINE
Both stylish and practical, AMBIA-LINE 
drawer organization system provides a 
clean, harmonious look and function to the 
interior of your drawer. Stored items are 
always organized, easy to find and
readily accessible. Other organizational 
options also include our kitchen accessories.

Easy Adjustments

Tilt adjustment Height adjustment Side adjustment Front removal

LEGRABOX
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LEGRABOX overview

M height M height interior roll-out

C height C height interior roll-out

F height AMBIA-LINE

LEGRABOX
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M Height Drawer
•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 Smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 88 lb and 155 lb
•	 Drawer profile height 90.5 (3-9/16”)

Cabinet Profile Sets

Nominal Length Cabinet Profile Length 88 lb option 155 lb option
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 7502701B
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 7503501B
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 7504001B
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 7504501B 7534501B
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 7505001B 7535001B
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 7505501B 7535501B
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 7536001B

Drawer Profile Sets

Nominal Length Drawer Profile Length Orion Gray Stainless Steel
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 770M2702S 770M2702I
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 770M3502S 770M3502I
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 770M4002S 770M4002I
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 770M4502S 770M4502I
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 770M5002S 770M5002I
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 770M5502S 770M5502I
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 770M6002S 770M6002I

Type Attachment Part Number
Front (2 reqired per drawer) EXPANDO ZF7M70E2
Front (2 reqired per drawer) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZF7M7002
Rear (Left and Right Included) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZB7M000S

Front and Rear Fixing Brackets

AND

LEGRABOX
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C Height Drawer
•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 Smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 88 lb and 155 lb
•	 Drawer profile height 177 (7”)

Cabinet Profile Sets

Nominal Length Cabinet Profile Length 88 lb option 155 lb option
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 7502701B
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 7503501B
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 7504001B
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 7504501B 7534501B
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 7505001B 7535001B
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 7505501B 7535501B
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 7536001B

Drawer Profile Sets

Nominal Length Drawer Profile Length Orion Gray Stainless Steel
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 770C2702S 770C2702I
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 770C3502S 770C3502I
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 770C4002S 770C4002I
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 770C4502S 770C4502I
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 770C5002S 770C5002I
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 770C5502S 770C5502I
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 770C6002S 770C6002I

Type Attachment Part Number
Front (2 reqired per drawer) EXPANDO ZF7C70E2
Front (2 reqired per drawer) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZF7C7002
Front (4 required per drawer) EXPANDO ZF7M70E2
Front (4 required per drawer) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZF7M7002
Rear (Left and Right Included) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZB7C000S

Front and Rear Fixing Brackets

OR

AND

LEGRABOX
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F Height Drawer
•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 Smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 88 lb and 155 lb
•	 Drawer profile height 241 (9-1/2”)

Cabinet Profile Sets

Nominal Length Cabinet Profile Length 88 lb option 155 lb option
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 7504501B 7534501B
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 7505001B 7535001B
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 7505501B 7535501B

Drawer Profile Sets

Nominal Length Drawer Profile Length Orion Gray Stainless Steel
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 770F4502S 770F4502I
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 770F5002S 770F5002I
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 770F5502S 770F5502I

Type Attachment Part Number
Front (2 required per drawer) EXPANDO ZF7C70E2
Front (2 required per drawer) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZF7C7002
Front (2 required per drawer) EXPANDO ZF7M70E2
Front (2 required per drawer) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZF7M7002
Front (6 required per drawer) EXPANDO ZF7M70E2
Front (6 required per drawer) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZF7M7002
Rear (Left and Right Included) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZB7F000S

Front and Rear Fixing Brackets

OR

AND

LEGRABOX
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M Height Drawer
•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 Smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 88 lb and 155 lb
•	 Drawer profile height 90.5 (3-9/16”)

Cabinet Profile Sets

Nominal Length Cabinet Profile Length 88 lb option 155 lb option
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 7502701B
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 7503501B
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 7504001B
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 7504501B 7534501B
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 7505001B 7535001B
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 7505501B 7535501B
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 7536001B

Drawer Profile Sets

Nominal Length Drawer Profile Length Orion Gray Stainless Steel
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 770M2702S 770M2702I
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 770M3502S 770M3502I
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 770M4002S 770M4002I
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 770M4502S 770M4502I
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 770M5002S 770M5002I
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 770M5502S 770M5502I
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 770M6002S 770M6002I

Type Attachment Part Number
Front Piece (Cut to Size) Gray Length 1043 (41 - 1/16”) ZV71043C01G
Front Piece (Cut to Size) Inox Length 1043 (41 - 1/16”) ZV71043C01
Interior (Sold as Complete Set) Screws (Included) Gray ZI70MS0
Interior (Sold as Complete Set) Screws (Included) Stainless ZI70MI0
Rear (Left and Right Included) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZB7M000S

Front Piece, Interior Fixing Bracket, and Rear Fixing Brackets

Interior Roll - Out

AND

AND

LEGRABOX
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C Height Drawer
•	 Full extension drawer system with BLUMOTION
•	 Smooth running action
•	 Three-dimensional drawer front adjustment
•	 Dynamic load capacity of 88 lb and 155 lb
•	 Drawer profile height 177 (7”)

Cabinet Profile Sets

Nominal Length Cabinet Profile Length 88 lb option 155 lb option
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 7502701B
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 7503501B
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 7504001B
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 7504501B 7534501B
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 7505001B 7535001B
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 7505501B 7535501B
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 7536001B

Drawer Profile Sets

Nominal Length Drawer Profile Length Orion Gray Stainless Steel
11” 270 (10 - 5/8”) 770C2702S 770C2702I
14” 350 (13 - 3/4”) 770C3502S 770C3502I
16” 400 (15 - 3/4”) 770C4002S 770C4002I
18” 450 (17 - 11/16”) 770C4502S 770C4502I
20” 500 (19 - 11/16”) 770C5002S 770C5002I
22” 550 (21 - 5/8”) 770C5502S 770C5502I
24” 600 (23 - 5/8”) 770C6002S 770C6002I

Interior Roll - Out

Type Attachment Part Number
Front Piece (Cut to Size) Gray Length 1043 (41 - 1/16”) ZV71043C01G
Front Piece (Cut to Size) Inox Length 1043 (41 - 1/16”) ZV71043C01
Interior (Sold as Complete Set) Screws (Included) Gray ZI73CS0
Interior (Sold as Complete Set) Screws (Included) Stainless ZI73CI0
Cross Rail (Cut to Size) Gray Length 1080 (42 - 1/2”) ZR71080UG
Cross Rail (Cut to Size) BN Length 1080 (42 - 1/2”) ZR71080UI
Rear (Left and Right Included) Screw - On (Screw Sold Sep) ZB7C000S

Front Piece, Interior Fixing Bracket, Cross Rail Gallery, and Rear Fixing Brackets

AND

AND

AND

LEGRABOX
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AMBIA-LINE
•	 Length 500 (20”)
•	 Width 300 (12”)
•	 Height 50 (2”)
•	 Steel frame
•	 For M height drawers
•	 Coated with a soft touch,
•	 noise-dampening material

•	 Length 550 (22”)
•	 Width 300 (12”)
•	 Height 50 (2”)
•	 Steel frame
•	 For M height drawers
•	 Coated with a soft touch,
•	 noise-dampening material

•	 Available for 400 (16”) or 
longer lengths

•	 Height 111 (4-3/8”)
•	 Includes adjustable cross 

divider (qty 1)
•	 Steel frame
•	 For C and F height drawers
•	 Magnetic back
•	 Order steel adapter

•	 Available in 500 (20”) and
•	 550 (22”) lengths
•	 Width 100 (4”)
•	 Height 51 (2”)
•	 Includes adj. cross divider 

(qty 1)
•	 Steel frame
•	 For M height drawers

•	 Available in 500 (20”) and
•	 550 (22”) lengths
•	 Width 200 (8”)
•	 Height 51 (2”)
•	 Includes adj. cross divider 

(qty 1)
•	 Steel frame
•	 For M height drawers

Flateware Insert 1

Flateware Insert 2

Deep Drawer Insert

Narrow Utensil

Wide Utensil

LEGRABOX
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Part Number Name Size
ZC7S500BS3 Flatware 1 500 (20”)
ZC7S550BS3 Flatware 2 550 (22”)
ZC7S500RS1 Narrow Utensil 500 (20”)
ZC7S550RS1 Narrow Utensil 550 (22”)
ZC7S500RS2 Wide Utensil 500 (20”)
ZC7S550RS2 Wide Utensil 550 (22”)
ZC7F400RSP Deep Insert 500 (20”)

AMBIA-LINE

•	 For narrow utensil insert

•	 For deep drawer insert

•	 For wide utensil insert

•	 For deep drawer insert
•	 Steel

Cross Divider 1

Cross Divider 3

Cross Divider 2

Part Number Name Size
ZC7Q010SS Cross Divider 1 100 (4”)
ZC7Q020SS Cross Divider 2 200 (8”)
ZC7Q0P0FS Cross Divider 3 N/A
ZC7A0P0C Adapter Plate N/A

Adapter Plate

LEGRABOX
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•	 Adjustable width 186 to 322 (7-
5/16” to 12-11/16”)

•	 Overall height 170 (6-11/16”)

•	 Holds up to 12 plates
•	 Non-slip bottom
•	 High quality nylon and stainless steel

•	 Width 187 (7-3/8”)
•	 Length 409 (16-1/8”)
•	 Height 43 (1-11/16”)
•	 Holds 9 knives
•	 High quality nylon and  stainless steel
•	 Use with wide utensil insert

•	 Width 200 (7-7/8”)
•	 Length 356 (14”)
•	 Height 84 (3-5/16”)
•	 Non-slip bottom

•	 High quality nylon and  stainless 
steel

•	 Use with deep drawer insert

Plate Holder

Knife Holder

Spice Tray

Kitchen Accessories

Part Number Name
ZC7T0350 Plate Holder
ZC7M0200 Knife Holder
ZC7G0P0I Spice Tray

LEGRABOX
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Personalize Your LEGRABOX
Part Number Description Color
ZA70700 Blank Cover Orion Grey
ZA70700 Logo Cover Orion Grey
ZA70709 Blank Cover Nickel
ZA70709 Logo Cover Nickel

•	 For use with LEGRABOX drawers
•	 Non-handed
•	 Colors: Orion gray and nickel
•	 Custom logo printing available

Tools and Accessories

•	 For exact pre-boring of drawer bottom and back

•	 BOXFIX E-L
•	 LEGRABOX boring template
•	 TORX 20 screw driver

Starter Kit

Boring Template Part Number Description
ZMM070020 Starter Kit
ZML7000 Boring Template

LEGRABOX
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Few parts – many applications
The AVENTOS HK program has only four 
lift mechanisms and covers all common 
door widths and heights. This simplifies 
planning, ordering and warehousing. 

Numerous design options
AVENTOS HK can be used in wall
cabinets, in a pantry or above a
refrigerator or other appliance.

Easy installation and adjustment
The three-dimensional adjustment
feature enables doors to be precisely
aligned.

The motion inside
The amount of technology and
components placed into each lift
mechanism are what provide the
unparalleled smooth operation of
AVENTOS.

AVENTOS planning tools
Blum has downloadable Excel®
spreadsheets that provide the required
parts and calculate the mounting
locations for your application. They are
available at blum.com/planning.

TIP-ON for AVENTOS HK
A perfect solution for handleless lift
applications. TIP-ON mechanical support
system makes opening doors effortless.

TIP-ON FOR DOORS
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•	 Use standard set for door heights less than 48” and large set 
for doors greater than 48”

•	 Nylon, gray
•	 Works for both overlay and inset applications
•	 Can be bored into the panel or used with an adjustable 

adapter plate
•	 Included self-adhesive, screw-on catch plates and screw
•	 For use with Blum framless style free swing hinges
•	 Note: Due to various door weights and sizes, trial application 

recommended

Tip-On / Touch Latch Set For Standard and Large Doors

description box qty item no.
Set for standard doors 50 9551004
Set for large doors 50 955A1004

•	 Gray nylon
•	 Attach with wood screws #6 x ⅝” (sold separately)
•	 Adjustable door gap - factory setting 2mm
•	 Note: for face frame applications, blocking out may 

be required

Tip On Wing Adapter Plate (screw on)

box qty item no.
50 9551501

•	 For door heights greater than 48”, push out distance: 38mm
•	 Nylon gray mechanism with bumper tip
•	 For use with Blum Euro self-close hinges
•	 Works for overlay and inset applications
•	 Bored into panel or used without adjustable adapter plate

Tip-On / Touch Latch for Self-closing Hinges

box qty item no.
50 955A1006

TIP-ON FOR DOORS
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1 877 GO WURTH 
www.wurthwoodgroup.comYou Decide, We Deliver

ATLANTA GA
5075 North Buford Hwy

Suite 100
Norcross, GA 30071

678.924.0386
FAX 678.924.0391

Blum Catolog 08/15* United Plywoods and Lumber Locations

BALTIMORE MD
6660 Santa Barbara Road

Elkridge, MD 21075
410.796.7600

FAX 410.796.7729

BIRMINGHAM AL *
1640 Mims Ave., SW     

Birmingham, AL 35211 
205.925.7601 

Fax 205.923.9511

CHARLESTON SC
4325 Lear Avenue

N. Charleston, SC 29418
843.529.0808

FAX 843.529.0805

CHARLOTTE NC
4250 Golf Acres Drive
Charlotte NC 28208

704.394.9479
FAX 704.398.2162

 
CHATTANOOGA TN

234 Direct Connection Drive
Rossville, GA 30741

706.891.2000
FAX 706.891.4229

DECATUR AL *
723 Old Trinity Road 
Decatur, AL 35601 

256.355.3161 
FAX 256.355.0073

 
GREENSBORO NC

201 S. Pendelton Street
High Point, NC 27260

336.431.2712
FAX 336.431.2750

GREENVILLE SC
1441 Hwy 101 South

Greer, SC 29652
864.877.7328

FAX 864.877.7413

MEMPHIS TN *
5805 Advantage Cove           
Memphis, TN 38141           

901.367.6699 
FAX 901.367.4889

MOBILE AL *
3440 Armour Ave
Mobile, AL 36617

251.378.0188 
FAX 251.378.0190

MONTGOMERY AL *
581 Trade Center Street 
Montgomery, AL 36108 

334.265.6721 
FAX 334.265.6725

NASHVILLE TN *
634 Melrose Avenue
Nashville, TN 37211

615.254.8719
FAX 615.254.8521

 
NORFOLK VA

3307 Chesapeake Blvd.
Norfolk, VA 23513

757.855.3908
FAX 757.857.6133

RALEIGH NC
4213 Poole Road

Raleigh, NC 27610
919.231.6620

FAX 919.231.9687

RICHMOND VA
1701 Rhoadmiller Street

Richmond, VA 23220
804.359.1374

FAX 804.353.3206

ROANOKE VA
3443 Aerial Way Drive

Roanoke, VA 24018
855.300.4455

FAX 540.344.2306

TAMPA FL
5102-B W. Hanna Avenue

Tampa, FL 33634
800.432.1149

FAX 813.887.1902
                          

            


